
Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.81141.07GENStéphane LAMBIEL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.13 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.93
2
3
4

4T
3Lo
2A

1

9.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
5.0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3.3

-3.00
0.00
1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1

6.00
5.00
4.30

78.26

12112 3.8520.753.1CiSt35
32222 4.0021.003.0CCoSp36

7 0.41T -0.08 -2 0.32-2 -1 0 0 0x
8 6.1 1.25 1 7.351 2 0 1 23F x
9 11.03Lz+3T 0.00 0 11.000 0 0 0 0x

10 6.43S+2T 0.75 0 7.151 1 1 0 1x
2.011 FCSp2 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 1 0
2.312 FSSp3 0.63 1 2.931 1 2 2 1
3.1SlSt3 1.00 2 4.102 2 2 2 213
3.014 CCoSp3 1.38 2 4.382 3 3 3 3

58.5 63.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75
7.75
7.50

7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.75
7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75
7.50 8.00 8.50 7.75 7.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.81
7.63
7.69

Choreography 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.752.00 7.94
Interpretation 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.50 8.25 7.752.00 8.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 78.26

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.30120.20BERJamal OTHMAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt21 2.3 0.63 1 2 2 1 1 1 2.93
2
3
4

3Lz+2T+2T
2A+3T+SEQ
USp3

2

8.6 0 -1 -1-1 -1 0
5.8 1 1 1 1 0 1
1.8

-0.75
1.00
0.38 1 1 0 0 1 1

7.85
6.80
2.18

57.90

0-1-1-1-1 4.50-1-1.005.53F5
00-1-1-1 5.300-0.505.83S+2T6

7 2.5CoSp3 0.13 2 2.630 0 0 1 -1
8 3.6 1.00 1 4.601 1 0 1 12A x
9 6.63Lz 0.00 0 6.600 0 0 -1 0x

10 3.5CCoSp4 0.63 1 4.131 1 1 2 2
5.011 3S 0.75 0 5.751 1 0 1 1x
3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0x
2.3SlSt2 0.25 1 2.551 0 0 1 013
2.514 FCoSp3 0.38 1 2.881 1 -1 1 0

59.4 62.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.50

6.00 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.50
5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.25
6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.88
5.44
5.81

Choreography 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.502.00 5.88
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.752.00 5.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.90

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.0486.18BUEMoris PFEIFHOFER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

3F
2Lo
FCSp3

3

5.5 1 0 01 0 0
1.5 1 0 0 -1 -2 0
2.3

0.25
-0.08
0.38 1 0 1 1 0 1

5.75
1.42
2.68

44.14

00011 5.0010.504.53S5
00021 2.0510.251.8SlSt16

7 4.43T -1.00 0 3.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
8 1.5 0.38 2 1.881 1 0 0 1CSp2
9 1.72Lo -0.53 -1 1.17-2 -2 -2 -2 -1x

10 1.8CiSt1 0.13 1 1.931 0 0 0 0
6.711 2A+2T+2Lo 0.25 1 6.950 1 0 0 0x
2.312 FSSp3 0.13 1 2.430 1 0 -1 0
3.62A 0.00 0 3.60-1 0 0 0 0x13
3.514 CCoSp4 0.38 2 3.881 1 0 0 1

43.0 43.04
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.44
4.25
4.50

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.252.00 4.38
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.502.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.14

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.2080.20GERTobias BAYER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 4.30
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
3F
SlSt1

4

7.3 1 0 01 0 0
5.5 1 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.25
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0

7.55
5.50
1.80

42.00

00000 1.2000.001.2SSp15
-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-3.005.53Lo6 x

7 4.43T -0.75 -1 3.65-1 -2 -1 0 0x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0CCoSp1
9 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 1x

10 2.0FCSp2 -0.08 0 1.920 0 -1 -1 0
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 1 0 0 0x
1.812 SeSt1 0.13 0 1.931 1 0 0 0
5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x13
2.014 FSSp2 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 0 -1 -1

45.8 40.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.50
3.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 5.00
4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.50
4.00
4.31

Choreography 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.752.00 4.13
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.502.00 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.5378.31GENRaphaël BOHREN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

2A+2T
2F
CCoSp2

5

4.6 0 1 00 0 1
1.7 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2
2.5

0.25
-0.53
0.38 0 0 1 1 1 1

4.85
1.17
2.88

43.78

-3-3-3-3-3 2.00-2-3.005.03Lo5
-2-2-3-2-2 4.60-2-2.006.63Lz6 x

7 1.8SeSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0
8 5.0 -0.75 -1 4.25-1 -1 -1 0 03S x
9 1.7FCSp1 0.00 0 1.700 0 1 0 0

10 1.8SlSt1 0.50 1 2.301 2 1 1 0
5.811 3T+2T 0.00 -1 5.800 1 0 0 0x
0.912 1A -0.05 -1 0.850 -1 0 0 0x
1.3CCSp1 0.00 0 1.300 1 0 0 -113
2.014 CCoSp1 0.13 0 2.130 0 1 1 0

42.6 36.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50
3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00
4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.56
4.19
4.38

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.252.00 4.38
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 5.252.00 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.78

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.5577.33GENLaurent ALVAREZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2.00
2
3
4

2A
3T
SeSt1

6

3.3 1 1 11 1 1
4.0 1 1 1 0 1 1
1.8

1.00
1.00
0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1

4.30
5.00
2.30

42.78

10110 2.0810.381.72F5
10011 2.2810.381.92Lz6

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.13 1 2.130 0 0 1 -1
8 1.8 0.13 1 1.930 0 0 1 0CiSt1
9 1.7FCSp1 0.00 1 1.700 0 0 0 0

10 4.43T+COMBO -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 0x
4.112 2A+2T+SEQ 0.00 0 4.100 0 0 0 0x
2.0FSSp2 0.38 1 2.381 1 0 0 113
2.014 CCoSp1 0.25 1 2.250 1 0 1 0

33.9 35.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 5.00
4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75
4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.38
4.13
4.38

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 5.002.00 4.31
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.002.00 4.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.78

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.9071.30ENGMarco WALKER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T+2Lo1 6.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.80
2
3
4

2F
2A+2T
CSSp2

7

1.7 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2
4.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.7

-0.60
0.00
0.05 -1 -1 1 0 1 0

1.10
4.60
1.75

38.40

-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-3.004.53S5
00000 2.3000.002.3CiSt26

7 2.12Lz 0.25 1 2.350 1 0 1 0x
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 02Lo x
9 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0

10 4.43T -2.50 -2 1.90-2 -2 -3 -3 -3x
2.011 FCSp2 0.00 0 2.000 1 -1 0 0
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0x13
1.514 SSp2 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0

40.7 34.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75
3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.75
3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.06
3.69
3.88

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.002.00 3.88
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.252.00 3.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.40

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1265.76NEUChristopher COLEMAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2T
2Lz
3S+2T

8

1.3 1 1 00 0 0
1.9 -1 0 0 0 0 0
5.8

0.13
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0

1.43
1.90
5.80

34.64

00010 2.3000.002.3FSSp35
00010 2.3000.002.3CiSt26

7 3.32A 0.75 1 4.051 1 0 1 0
8 3.0 0.25 0 3.250 1 0 1 1CCoSp3
9 1.92F -0.23 -1 1.67-1 -1 -1 0 0x

10 1.72Lo -0.08 -1 1.62-1 0 0 0 0x
4.411 3T -2.50 -3 1.90-3 -3 -2 -2 -2x
2.112 FCoSp2 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 -1
1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 013
0.014 2A* 0.00 -1 0.00-2 -1 -1 -1 -1
0.015 2T* 0.00 -1 0.00-2 0 0 0 0

FCSSp2 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1.7016
34.8 32.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00
3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 4.00
3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.69
3.19
3.50

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.002.00 3.56
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 4.252.00 3.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.64

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN HERREN / ARTISTIQUE MESSIEURS FREE SKATING      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4057.80ZOENilson KUFUS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.00 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.00
2
3
4

2Lo
3S+2T
CoSp1

9

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
5.8 0 0 1 0 0 0
1.7

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.50
5.80
1.70

32.40

-2-2-3-2-2 0.30-2-0.200.51F5
-2-2-2-2-2 1.90-1-1.403.32A6

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0
8 2.1 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 01Lz+2T x
9 0.61F 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0 0x

10 3.62A -0.70 -1 2.90-1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
1.211 USp1 -0.30 -1 0.90-1 -1 -1 -1 -2
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 -113
1.714 FCoSp1 -0.60 -2 1.10-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

32.6 26.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.00

3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.38
3.06
3.19

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.252.00 3.19
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.502.00 3.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.8155.83THUAndré KILCHENMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.40
2
3
4

2Lo
FSSp2
2F+1T

10

1.5 0 0 00 0 0
2.0 0 1 0 0 0 1
2.1

0.00
0.13

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

1.50
2.13
1.80

38.02

-10000 1.2000.001.2USp15
-2-2-2-2-2 0.70-2-0.601.32S6

7 3.52Lz+2T 0.00 0 3.500 -1 0 0 0x
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.501 0 0 0 -1CCoSp2
9 1.8CiSt1 0.38 1 2.181 2 1 0 0

10 0.91A -0.20 -1 0.70-1 -1 -1 0 -1x
1.211 USp1 0.00 0 1.200 1 0 0 0

18.8 17.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
4.50

3.00 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.00
3.25 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00
4.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.19
3.19
4.06

Choreography 4.75 5.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 4.502.00 4.13
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.752.00 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.02

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 11.12.2005 02:32:44


